1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard L9017_L-SWS • 2/11/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• High Q
• Narrow inductance tolerance ±5%
• Bottom surface electrode
• Inductance value from 0.12 to 100 µH

(µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Rated Current
(A)1
DC Resistance
(Ω) Typical
±30%
Q Value
Minimum
Self-Resonance
Frequency
(MHz) Minimum
Inductance Measuring
Frequency (MHz)
L0806BR12JSWST 0.12 ±5 % 0.61 0.13 30 600 25.2
L0806BR15JSWST 0.15 ±5 % 0.57 0.15 30 550 25.2
L0806BR18JSWST 0.18 ±5 % 0.56 0.15 30 500 25.2
L0806BR22JSWST 0.22 ±5 % 0.52 0.2 30 450 25.2
L0806BR27JSWST 0.27 ±5 % 0.51 0.21 30 425 25.2
L0806BR33JSWST 0.33 ±5 % 0.49 0.21 30 400 25.2
L0806BR39JSWST 0.39 ±5 % 0.44 0.26 30 375 25.2
L0806BR47JSWST 0.47 ±5 % 0.43 0.26 30 350 25.2
L0806BR56JSWST 0.56 ±5 % 0.41 0.29 30 300 25.2
L0806BR68JSWST 0.68 ±5 % 0.4 0.32 30 270 25.2
L0806BR82JSWST 0.82 ±5 % 0.39 0.34 30 250 25.2
L0806B1R0JSWST 1.0 ±5 % 0.385 0.38 30 220 7.96
L0806B1R2JSWST 1.2 ±5 % 0.37 0.41 30 180 7.96
L0806B1R5JSWST 1.5 ±5 % 0.35 0.47 30 135 7.96
L0806B1R8JSWST 1.8 ±5 % 0.345 0.48 30 100 7.96
L0806B2R2JSWST 2.2 ±5 % 0.34 0.54 30 75 7.96
L0806B2R7JSWST 2.7 ±5 % 0.31 0.59 30 55 7.96
L0806B3R3JSWST 3.3 ±5 % 0.29 0.68 30 48 7.96
L0806B3R9JSWST 3.9 ±5 % 0.275 0.74 30 43 7.96
L0806B4R7JSWST 4.7 ±5 % 0.27 0.78 30 40 7.96
L0806B5R6JSWST 5.6 ±5 % 0.255 0.88 25 36 7.96
L0806B6R8JSWST 6.8 ±5 % 0.24 0.97 25 33 7.96
L0806B8R2JSWST 8.2 ±5 % 0.225 1.1 25 30 7.96
L0806B100JSWST 10 ±5 % 0.215 1.2 25 27 2.52
L0806B120JSWST 12 ±5 % 0.2 1.4 25 23 2.52
L0806B150JSWST 15 ±5 % 0.19 1.5 25 20 2.52
L0806B180JSWST 18 ±5 % 0.15 2.5 25 18 2.52
L0806B220JSWST 22 ±5 % 0.14 2.8 25 17 2.52
L0806B270JSWST 27 ±5 % 0.13 3.2 25 16 2.52
L0806B330JSWST 33 ±5 % 0.125 3.6 25 15 2.52
L0806B390JSWST 39 ±5 % 0.12 3.9 20 14 2.52
L0806B470JSWST 47 ±5 % 0.115 4.1 20 13 2.52
L0806B560JSWST 56 ±5 % 0.095 5.9 20 12 2.52
L0806B680JSWST 68 ±5 % 0.09 7 20 11 2.52
L0806B820JSWST 82 ±5 % 0.085 7.7 20 10 2.52
L0806B101JSWST 100 ±5 % 0.08 8 15 9 0.796
 Part Number Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
Tolerance